9/20/12

USPTO, ETAS, Trademark Assignment Recordation Form, Validate





Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Trademark Assignment Recordation Form

Novgetor: <u>GraveFres</u> - <u>Conneyone Type</u> - <u>Correspondence</u> - <u>Conneyor</u> - <u>Receiver</u> - <u>Proporty</u> - <u>Attachments</u> - <u>Sym</u> - Validate

ETAS v.1.6.3 PTO-1594 (Rev. 12/11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 04/30/2015)

Validate

All data entered on the previous screens are displayed below. Check the data carefully. If you find any errors, go back to the appropriate screen and correct. Otherwise, select the Go to Payment screen button to proceed.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

and the secondary from the first	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	VisionSync, Inc		09/18/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUESTCOURSE, LLC
Street Address:	4070 Woodridge Road
City:	Miami
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33133
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Ţ			

Sep 20 12 12:35p

Steven Sikes

305-675-8524

p.6

9/20/12

USPTO, ETAS, Trademark Assignment Recordation Form, Validate

Registration Number:	4187162	ADCAST			
	Ap Particle 44				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:					
Phone:	3059683909				
Email:	steven(a) quest co	ourse.com			
Correspondence will be sent US Mail.	to the e-mail ad	ldress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via			
Correspondent Name:	Correspondent Name: QUEST COURSE, LLC				
Address Line 1:	ress Line 1: 4070 Woodridge Road				
Address Line 4:	Miami, FLORI	DA 33133			
NAME OF SUBMITTER		Steven Sikes			
Signature:		/stevensikes/			
Date:		09/20/2012			
Total Attachments: 2 source=ADCAST TRADEMARK LEGAL DOC#page1.tif source=ADCAST TRADEMARK LEGAL DOC#page2.tif					

			The second secon	
Fee calculated, according to the USPTO fee table				
Description	Fee code	Fee code amount	Quantity	Fee
Recording trademark assignment, agreement or other paper, first mark per document	8521	40.0	1	40.0
Total				\$40.00

	, 1	1	1
	D1-	Connell	Advanced Operations
Go to Payment screen	Back	l Cancel I	Auvanceu Operanons
CO to i difficili colocii i	,	1	

Save form for future access, or prepare a template

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

09/20/2012 12:03 PM EDT

etas.uspto.gov/etas/t.jsp

TRADEMA

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ("Assignor"), VisionSync, Inc., whose address is 2225 E. Bayshore Road Suite 200, Palo Alto, CA 94303, is the owner of the trademark and service mark ADCAST (the "Mark"), the common law rights in and to the Mark and the registered trademark/service mark before the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"), Registration No. 4187162, the particulars for which are for the Mark for use in connection with "Software", namely for local and mobile advertisements" (the "Goods").

WHEREAS, Assignor, has used the mark on a Website (the "Site") and as a platform (the "Platform") in Interstate Commerce to provide certain of such Services;

WHEREAS, QuestCourse, LLC ("Assignee"), whose address is 4070 Woodridge Road, Miami, FL desirous of acquiring all right title and interest in and to the Registered Mark, the Platform, and all goodwill and common law rights associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee and Assignee does hereby accept assignment of all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the Application, the Domain Names, and the goodwill and common law rights appurtenant thereto.

Signed this $\frac{29}{100}$ day of August 2012.

ASSIGNOR:

VisionSynt, Inc.

Name: Steven Sikes

Title: President

ASSIGNEE:

QuestCourse, L.

Name: Steven Sikes

Title: Managing Director

STATE OF Florida

) \$5

COUNTY OF Dade

On this day personally appeared before me Steven Brian Sikes to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date stated above.

MIA1\INTLPROP\257457.1 28949/0001

Steven B. sikes

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date stated above.



NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Florida, residing at Microsit

My Appointment Expires: April 21,2013

JA

M:A4NNTLPROP267487.1 289494001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004868 FRAME: 0337

RECORDED: 09/07/2012